Senate Resolution 181

By: Senators Dugan of the 30th and Brass of the 28th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing the members of the 2019 University of West Georgia's Student Government

2 Association and Blue Coat ambassadors for their outstanding commitment to student

3 leadership on campus and in the community; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, from as early as 1917, the University of West Georgia (UWG) Student
Government Association has striven to be the official voice of the student body; and

6 WHEREAS, the organization was established to form a transparent, efficient, and responsible
7 student government; to represent and unify the student community; to decide and act
8 responsibly for the students' interest; and to work with the faculty, staff, and administration
9 of the University; and

10 WHEREAS, the executive, judicial, and legislative entities of the UWG Student Government

11 Association work tirelessly to develop UWG into the most sought after comprehensive

12 university in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the UWG Student Government Association has striven to become a guiding
force for the UWG student body and an asset to university faculty, staff, and the Carrollton
community; and

WHEREAS, the University of West Georgia Blue Coats are a select group of student leaders
from across campus who are involved in a diverse range of activities and are pursuing
various educational disciplines; and

WHEREAS, the Blue Coats are students who share their love for the University of West
Georgia and enhance the impact of the Division of University Advancement through
ambassadorship, stewardship, and selfless service; and

- 22 WHEREAS, the Blue Coats serve as hosts at advancement events and interact with those
- 23 who can make a significant impact on students' futures at the University of West Georgia;
- 24 and

WHEREAS, the Blue Coats also provide a student perspective during advancement eventsand meetings and host alumni, donors, and friends of the university on campus visits.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend the members of the University of West Georgia Student
Government Association and the Blue Coat ambassadors for exhibiting an outstanding
dedication and commitment to leadership on and off campus.

- 31 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 32 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to members of the
- 33 University of West Georgia Student Government Association and Blue Coat organizations.